# 504354701 05/05/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4401392

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALEXIS DOUGLAS WEBB	09/22/2015
JESUS MANUEL PAZOS	09/22/2015
RANDEL SCOTT KRISTICH	09/22/2015

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PROMEDICA, INC.
Street Address:	114 DOUGLAS ROAD EAST
City:	OLDSMAR
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34677

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14861620

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (650)284-2180

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6502424210

Email: Patent@LBHIP.com

Correspondent Name: LEVINE BAGADE HAN LLP
Address Line 1: 2400 GENG RD, SUITE 120
Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PMBS-N-Z001.01-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SANJAY S. BAGADE
SIGNATURE:	/Sanjay S. Bagade/
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2017

# **Total Attachments: 9**

source=PMBSNZ00101\_20170505\_assignment\_promedica#page1.tif source=PMBSNZ00101\_20170505\_assignment\_promedica#page2.tif source=PMBSNZ00101\_20170505\_assignment\_promedica#page3.tif source=PMBSNZ00101\_20170505\_assignment\_promedica#page4.tif

PATENT 504354701 REEL: 042260 FRAME: 0631

source=PMBSNZ00101\_20170505\_assignment\_promedica#page5.tif source=PMBSNZ00101\_20170505\_assignment\_promedica#page6.tif source=PMBSNZ00101\_20170505\_assignment\_promedica#page7.tif source=PMBSNZ00101\_20170505\_assignment\_promedica#page8.tif source=PMBSNZ00101\_20170505\_assignment\_promedica#page9.tif

> PATENT REEL: 042260 FRAME: 0632

Practitioner's Reference No. 3062.02

PATENT

### COMBINED ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION

(ORIGINAL, DESIGN, NATIONAL STAGE OF PCT, SUPPLEMENTAL, DIVISIONAL, CONTINUATION, OR C-I-P)

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

# TYPE OF DECLARATION

This declaration is for an original application.

### TITLE OF INVENTION

AUTOCLAVE STERILIZATION CABINET

#### SPECIFICATION IDENTIFICATION

The specification is attached hereto.

#### DECLARATION

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

# ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN PATENT APPLICATION

Assignor Post Office Address of Assignor

Alexis Douglas Webb 2166 Rivers Bend Court

Clearwater, FL 33763

<u>Assignee</u> <u>Principal Place of Business of Assignee</u>

Promedica, Inc. 114 Douglas Road East (a Florida Corporation) Oldsmar, FL 34677

WHEREAS, I, the above-identified Assignor, am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of

(Combined Assignment and Declaration—page 1 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 042260 FRAME: 0633 a claimed invention in the above-identified U.S. patent application, hereinafter referred to as the "patent application";

And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% undivided interest in said patent application to the aboveidentified Assignee, and wherein said Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for value received, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in the entirety of the bundle of rights, title, and interest in and to said patent application, unto said Assignee, together with all claims for damages and profits by reason of any past infringement of said letters patent and the right to sue therefor, and together with the right to file said patent application or any division, continuation, or continuation-in-part thereof in the United States or any foreign jurisdiction under the Paris Convention or the Patent Cooperation Treaty, such interests, claims, and rights, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which a patent issuing from said patent application may be granted, and any reissues, renewals, or extensions thereof as may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made;

And I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in said patent application;

And I further covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

And I further covenant that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said patent application as may be known and accessible to me and I will testify to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, declarations, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, and enforce said patent application or patent issuing therefrom which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof;

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

Upon being duly cautioned, I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true and further that false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine, imprisonment or both under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful, false statements may jeopardize the validity of the patent application and any patent issuing therefrom.

(Combined Assignment and Declaration-page 2 of 3)

# **SIGNATURE**

Legal Name of Inventor-Assignor	Alexis Douglas Webb	
Signature of Inventor-Assignor	A Q Well-	
Date	9-22-15 , 20	)

(Combined Assignment and Declaration—page 3 of 3)

Practitioner's Reference No. 3062.02

PATENT

## COMBINED ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION

(ORIGINAL, DESIGN, NATIONAL STAGE OF PCT, SUPPLEMENTAL, DIVISIONAL, CONTINUATION, OR C-I-P)

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

## TYPE OF DECLARATION

This declaration is for an original application.

#### TITLE OF INVENTION

**AUTOCLAVE STERILIZATION CABINET** 

### SPECIFICATION IDENTIFICATION

The specification is attached hereto.

### DECLARATION

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

# ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN PATENT APPLICATION

Assignor Post Office Address of Assignor

Jesus Manuel Pazos 2522 West Beach Street

Tampa, FL 33607

Assignee Principal Place of Business of Assignee

Promedica, Inc. 114 Douglas Road East (a Florida Corporation) Oldsmar, FL 34677

WHEREAS, I, the above-identified Assignor, am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of

(Combined Assignment and Declaration-page 1 of 3)

a claimed invention in the above-identified U.S. patent application, hereinafter referred to as the "patent application";

And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% undivided interest in said patent application to the aboveidentified Assignee, and wherein said Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for value received, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in the entirety of the bundle of rights, title, and interest in and to said patent application, unto said Assignee, together with all claims for damages and profits by reason of any past infringement of said letters patent and the right to sue therefor, and together with the right to file said patent application or any division, continuation, or continuation-in-part thereof in the United States or any foreign jurisdiction under the Paris Convention or the Patent Cooperation Treaty, such interests, claims, and rights, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which a patent issuing from said patent application may be granted, and any reissues, renewals, or extensions thereof as may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made;

And I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in said patent application;

And I further covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

And I further covenant that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said patent application as may be known and accessible to me and I will testify to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, declarations, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, and enforce said patent application or patent issuing therefrom which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof;

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

Upon being duly cautioned, I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true and further that false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine, imprisonment or both under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful, false statements may jeopardize the validity of the patent application and any patent issuing therefrom.

(Combined Assignment and Declaration-page 2 of 3)

SIGNATURE	GN	AT	URE
-----------	----	----	-----

Legal Name of Inventor-Assignor	Jesus Manuel Pazos ,
Signature of Inventor-Assignor	
Date	9/22 ,20.15

(Combined Assignment and Declaration—page 3 of 3)

Practitioner's Reference No. 3062.02

PATENT

### COMBINED ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION

(ORIGINAL, DESIGN, NATIONAL STAGE OF PCT, SUPPLEMENTAL, DIVISIONAL, CONTINUATION, OR C-I-P)

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

## TYPE OF DECLARATION

This declaration is for an original application.

### TITLE OF INVENTION

AUTOCLAVE STERILIZATION CABINET

#### SPECIFICATION IDENTIFICATION

The specification is attached hereto.

#### DECLARATION

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

# ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN PATENT APPLICATION

<u>Assignor</u> Post Office Address of Assignor

Randel Scott Kristich 8497 137th Street

Seminole, FL 33776

Assignee Principal Place of Business of Assignee

Promedica, Inc. 114 Douglas Road East (a Florida Corporation) Oldsmar, FL 34677

WHEREAS, I, the above-identified Assignor, am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of

(Combined Assignment and Declaration---page 1 of 3)

a claimed invention in the above-identified U.S. patent application, hereinafter referred to as the "patent application";

And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% undivided interest in said patent application to the aboveidentified Assignee, and wherein said Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for value received, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I bereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in the entirety of the bundle of rights, title, and interest in and to said patent application, unto said Assignee, together with all claims for damages and profits by reason of any past infringement of said letters patent and the right to sue therefor, and together with the right to file said patent application or any division, continuation, or continuation-in-part thereof in the United States or any foreign jurisdiction under the Paris Convention or the Patent Cooperation Treaty, such interests, claims, and rights, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which a patent issuing from said patent application may be granted, and any reissues, renewals, or extensions thereof as may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made;

And I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in said patent application;

And I further covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

And I further covenant that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said patent application as may be known and accessible to me and I will testify to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, declarations, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, and enforce said patent application or patent issuing therefrom which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof;

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

Upon being duly cautioned, I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true and further that false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine, imprisonment or both under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful, false statements may jeopardize the validity of the patent application and any patent issuing therefrom.

(Combined Assignment and Declaration—page 2 of 3)

**SIGNATURE** 

Randel Scott Kristich Legal Name of Inventor-Assignor

Roys-Fores
September 22, 2015 Signature of Inventor-Assignor

Date

(Combined Assignment and Declaration—page 3 of 3)

**PATENT** REEL: 042260 FRAME: 0641

RECORDED: 08/06/2016